
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 22.5 1.3 983 34,602 34,602 50,952 67.9

2 晴れ一時雨 24.2 7.2 2,239 78,813 113,414 101,905 111.3

3 曇り時々晴れ 23.5 0.7 873 30,730 144,144 152,857 94.3

4 曇り 22.3 0.0 609 21,437 165,581 203,809 81.2

5 晴れ時々雨 20.2 0.8 465 16,368 181,949 254,761 71.4

6 晴れ一時雨 20.6 4.9 1,976 69,555 251,504 305,714 82.3

7 曇り一時雨 21.0 1.9 1,310 46,112 297,616 356,666 83.4

8 曇り 17.0 0.0 427 15,030 312,646 407,618 76.7

9 曇り 19.8 4.0 1,576 55,475 368,122 458,570 80.3

10 曇り時々晴れ 21.9 2.9 1,438 50,618 418,739 509,523 82.2

11 晴れ時々曇り 25.9 6.6 2,194 77,229 495,968 560,475 88.5

12 晴れのち一時雨 24.5 1.6 960 33,792 529,760 611,427 86.6

13 曇り時々晴れ 21.2 3.3 1,302 45,830 575,590 662,379 86.9

14 晴れのち一時雨 19.8 5.1 1,644 57,869 633,459 713,332 88.8

15 曇りのち晴れ 16.8 2.8 1,522 53,574 687,034 764,284 89.9

16 晴れ時々曇り 17.6 8.2 2,242 78,918 765,952 815,236 94.0

17 曇り一時雨 15.2 0.0 490 17,248 783,200 866,188 90.4

18 晴れ時々曇り 19.7 5.4 1,629 57,341 840,541 917,141 91.6

19 晴れ一時雨 16.5 1.3 561 19,747 860,288 968,093 88.9

20 晴れ一時雨 19.2 9.9 2,506 88,211 948,499 1,019,045 93.1

21 晴れ時々曇り 20.7 10.3 2,507 88,246 1,036,746 1,069,997 96.9

22 曇り 20.5 0.3 883 31,082 1,067,827 1,120,950 95.3

23 曇り時々雨 17.8 0.0 205 7,216 1,075,043 1,171,902 91.7

24 曇り時々雨 15.1 0.0 388 13,658 1,088,701 1,222,854 89.0

25 曇り時々雨 17.4 2.4 1,126 39,635 1,128,336 1,273,806 88.6

26 晴れ一時雨 16.8 2.2 971 34,179 1,162,515 1,324,759 87.8

27 晴れ時々曇り 17.0 5.0 1,548 54,490 1,217,005 1,375,711 88.5

28 晴れのち一時雨 18.6 7.0 1,941 68,323 1,285,328 1,426,663 90.1

29 晴れ一時雨 16.3 3.3 994 34,989 1,320,317 1,477,615 89.4

30 曇り時々雨 13.5 0.9 989 34,813 1,355,130 1,528,568 88.7

31 晴れ一時雨 16.4 9.3 2,214 77,933 1,433,062 1,579,520 90.7

℃ h 40712.0

19.3 3.50 1313.3

3.56 1474.3

実績平均(/日) ¥46,228

  月目標値(/日) ¥50,952

月合計 ¥1,433,062

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2020年10月
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